

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

BOARD OF TRUSTEES

FOR THE STATE COLLEGES

P. O. Box 2008

NEW BRITAIN, CONNECTICUT 06050

TEL. NEW BRITAIN: 203-229-1607

TEL. HARTFORD: 203-566-7373

RESOLUTION

concerning

ESTABLISHMENT OF THE WESTERN CONNECTICUT STATE COLLEGE WEATHER CENTER

February 6, 1981

WHEREAS. The Weather Center has existed for over a decade as an instructional laboratory for undergraduate and graduate students in Earth Science at Western Connecticut State College, and

The Weather Center, during its years of service as an WHEREAS. instructional laboratory, has also provided weather information as a public service to area industrial firms and other businesses, to radio and television stations, to newspapers, to school systems, and to public agencies in Connecticut including the Office of the Governor, and

WHEREAS. Many recipients of such public service weather information have provided grants and donated equipment to bring the services of the Center to a high professional level, and

WHEREAS, The Trustees of the Connecticut State Colleges in Resolution #80-96 have mandated that all instructional, research, and service units other than teaching departments have express approval of the Trustees, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Trustees of the Connecticut State Colleges grant formal recognition and approval to the Western Connecticut State College Weather Center as an instructional support, research, and community service unit.

A Certified True Copy:

James A. Frost

Executive Director